## Resolution Number 2011-25 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

## State contract for the purchase of a 2011 Caterpillar LP2 Backhoe

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development makes available low interest loans for building and facility projects through the Local Government Capital Project Loan Program,

**WHEREAS**, Hamiltonban Township will be submitting an application for a low interest loan in the amount of \$25,000 under the Local Government Capital Project Loan Program,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE** Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby authorized Hamiltonban Township to make application for such a loan and be it further resolved that the proper officers of the municipality are hereby authorized to execute all such applications, agreements, contracts or other documents necessary to apply for and to secure such aid.

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby allocated municipal resources in the amount of \$60,000 to said project.

ADOPTED this 6th day of December, 2011.

**ATTESTED BY:** 

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Chairman Robert L. Gordon Vice Chairman Grinder Suber visor James E. visor Ha

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner